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Tariff Notice No. 1977/182— Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NoTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item II | No.
Normal Other Pref. | Ref. From To
45314 | 84,65.009 | Pneumatic control switches, piston motors, relays, Free Free 10.2 | 179| 1/11/76; 30/9/83
activators and adjusters

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 17 November 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling prlce including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o. b insurance, freight, exchange, other landing

charges, duty, etc. of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/183—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NoTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty

Algpn. ’}‘ariff Goods Pfrt
0. tem I
Other
Normal Pref. Ref.

45351 | 39.02.192 | S-Lon, tough sheet woven polyethylene slit yarn laminated both sides with low 309%* DC25%*

density polyethylene for agricultural purposes

NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty
prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198

44624 | 40.14.006 | Homogeniser Plunger packings, for use as spare parts for Homogenisers 309%* Aul 209(*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty Can 209;*
prescribed under Tariff item 40.14.008, or at the rates of duty prescribed CPC209%*
under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2 DC209%*
45324 | 82.06.001 | Guillotine knife blanks used for cutting paper and metal .. 45%* Aul 109,*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty Can 25%*
prescribed under Tariff item 82.06.008, or at the rates of duty prescribed CPC25%*
under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2 DC259%*
45261 | 82.06.001 | Throw away tips (knives) of sohd tungsten carbide, for planing timber .. 459%* Aul 109%*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty Can 25%,*
prescribed under Tariff item 82.06.008, or at the rates of duty prescribed CPC25%*
under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2 DC25%*
45284 | 84.45.021 | Sewtrie R2G1, R2G5/ST/Chuck, R2G3/ST/Chuck, being polisher grinders for 459%* Aul 25%*
polishing and grinding of small metal objects Can 25%*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty CPC25%*
prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.025, or at the rates of duty prescribed DC25%*

under Part I of the Tariff, Reference 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 November 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



